

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 696-697/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2021 in CRLA No. 402/2017 08-06-2021 in CRLA No. 405/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. SHYLAJA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12018/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12019/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6495/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No.53328/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 01-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. A. Vedhagiri Chalka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.

M/S. Kmp Law Aor, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.
Ms. Anshika Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Gogna, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Manav Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Sampriti Baksi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letters dated 28.07.2023 and 29.07.2023
circulated by learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeking
adjournment, list after four weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR