

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 696-697/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2021 in CRLA No. 402/2017 08-06-2021 in CRLA No. 405/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. SHYLAJA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12018/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12019/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 6495/2022 (XI-A)
(IA No.53328/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Kmp Law Aor, AOR
Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. V Shyamohan, Adv.
Ms. Anshika Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Maarroof, Adv.
Ms. Tissy Thomas, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Ms. Aakriti Vikas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent no.2 , these matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR