

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)No(s). 696-697/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2021 in CRLA No. 402/2017 08-06-2021 in CRLA No. 405/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. SHYLAJA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12018/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12019/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6495/2022 (XI-A)

(IA No.53328/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohan thawani, Adv.
Mr. v. Shyamohan, Adv.
Ms. Tissy Annie Thomas, Adv.
M/S. KMNP Law, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6495/2022 (mentioned matter)

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 4th November, 2024.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)